Article information 2026-05-22
© (2026) Lapp Group - all rights reserved. Page 1 of 6
ÖLFLEX® TRAIN 301 TW 300V 1X0,75
Article No.: 15301001
Railway cable; 1X0.75; Ring; EN 50306-2; Type M; U /U: 300/300 V; -40 - 125 °C; Electron-0
beam cross-linked polymer compound; white
 Details
Notes

Short-circuit temperature [5s] 160  °C
Product design
Type designation for rolling stock cables Type M
Cable dimension 1X0.75
Nominal cross section conductor (mm2) 0.75  mm²
Conductor material Tin-plated Copper
Conductor design EN 50306-1, 37-wire
Including protective ground No
Number of cores 1
Shielded No
Nominal conductor diameter 0.059  in
Cable form Round
Core insulation base material Electron-beam cross-linked polymer
compound
Single core color white
Single conductor identification Single-colored
Article information 2026-05-22
© (2026) Lapp Group - all rights reserved. Page 3 of 6
Product features
Application area Fixed Installation
Minimum bending radius, stationary 4 x outer diameter
Temperature, fixed installation
-40 °C to 125 °C max. conductor
temperature
-50 °C according to GOST
Flame-retardant Yes
Flame retardance according to
IEC 60332-1-2
EN 50305
NF-C 32-070 (C1)
NF-C 32-070 (C2)
NF-F 16-101 (A1)
NF-F 16-101 (A2)
NF-F 16-101 (B)
NF-F 16-101 (C)
low smoke density according to
IEC 61034-2
EN 50306-1
NF X 10-702
low toxicity of combustion gases EN 50305
NF X 70-100
Corrosiveness of combustion gases
according to
EN 50306-1
IEC 60754-2
UV-resistant No
Chemical resistant Yes
Acid-resistant Yes
Acid-resistant according to EN 50306
Alkali resistant Yes
Alkali-resistant according to EN 50306
Halogenfree Yes
Halogen-free according to IEC 60754-1
EN 60684-2
Oil resistant Yes
Oil resistance according to EN 50306
Fuel-resistant Yes
Fuel-resistant according to EN 50306
Article information 2026-05-22
© (2026) Lapp Group - all rights reserved. Page 4 of 6
PWIS-free Yes
PWIS-free according to VDMA 24364-B2-L
Certifications and standards
CE marking Yes
EAC certified Yes
EAC certification number ЕАЭС N RU Д-DE.АЮ64.В.00130/20
VDE certified No
Resistance to flame propagation tested
according to UN/ECE-R118